ABATAIDA	AENT OF COLLOWATION	MACDIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	. 1.	Contract ID Co	ode	Page of I	Pages		
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION							1	3		
2 AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PROJECT NO.	(if applicab	le)		
0.1001/27 511	0001	OCT 01, 2012	AA-OAM-??-?			808=				
CAS, OS BUSINE		SA1301	7. ADMINISTERED BY See Block 6	' (If othe	er than item 6)	CODE				
INTERNET COI NUMBERS 4676 ADMIRAL	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. RPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAM TY WAY, SUITE #330 REY CA 902926648		5511487	(x)	9A. AMENDME 9B. DATED (SI	EE ITEM 11)	TION NO.			
				×	10A. MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTR SA1301-12-CN-003		R NO.		
310 823-935	8				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE 00000428		FACILITY CODE			OCT 01, 2012					
	11. TH	IIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICIT	ATIONS					
or (c) By separa RECEIVED AT YOUR OFFER. telegram or lette	ng items 8 and 15, and returning ste letter or telegram which includes THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TI If by virtue of this amendment your or makes reference to the solicitation NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (a reference to the solicitation HE RECEIPT OR OFFERS I desire to change an offer alr n and this amendment, and i	n and amendment number PRIOR TO THE HOUR A eady submitted, such cha	ers. FA ND DA ange m	ILURE OF YOU ATE SPECIFIED TO BE MADE BY TOUT AND DATE S	UR ACKNOWLEDO D MAY RESULT IN telegram or letter, pecified.	MENT TO REJECTION provided ention Amou	BE ON OF ach nt: \$0.00		
13. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICAT	ION OF CONTRACTS/ORD	ERS. IT MODIFIES THE	E CON	TRACT/ORDE	R NO. AS DESCRI	BED IN ITE	M 14.		
Check One	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISS CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO	EM 10A.								
14 14	office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
\times	D. OTHER (Specify type of mod Mutual Agreement of the Contri									
14. DESCRIPTION The purpose of the deliverable	NT: Contractor is not, X TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA of this modification is to amend the service of the service	TION (Organized by UCF se he Deliverable Schedule d at the time of award (ful	ction headings, including to reflect the effective ly executed July 2, 20	solicita date (i	ation/contract s i.e. October 1	ubject matter wher , 2012).				
	d herein, all terms and conditions of the docu									
A KILL A	Halah Cliff OE	eating theer	16A. NAME AND TI Stephanle Green, Ac (202) 482-7413 sgr	ting Di	rector	NG OFFICER (Typ	e or print)			
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGN	16B. UNITED STAT	ES OF	AMERICA	16C. DATE	SIGNED			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			7			SEP 25	, 2012			
(Signature of	(Signature of Con	tractino	o Officer)							

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous Edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30. (Rev. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Continuation Page

Continued from Block 14...

award date. If any deliverable schedules are duplicated, the one with the later deliverable date shall prevail. DNSSEC performance standards are contained in Appendix 2: Baseline Requirements for DNSSEC in the Authoritative Root Zone and will not change, so no additional deliverables are required.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SCHEDULE Continued									
ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE \$	AMOUNT \$				
	Contracting Officer: Stephanie Green, (202) 482-7413, sgreen@doc.gov	ī.		11					
	Primary Contracting Officer Representative:			¥.					
	Alternate Contracting Officer Representative(s):								
	Technical Point of Contact: Vernita D. Harris, 202-482-4686, vharris@NTIA.doc.gov			V					
	(New Line Item)								
0004	F4 Deliverables - Modification of Section F4 to reflect the effective date of Contract -SA 1301-12-CN-0035 i.e., October 1, 2012) for all deliverables.	0.00	EA	0.00	0.				
	Accounting and Appropriation Data: 61.12.1200012.100.0012.010102000. 04000000000000000.25970000.000000 \$0.00	0							
	C.			9					
	ac ac								
	a A	=	1.						
					•				
	1	-		2754					
	5	13							
		£.							
				*					
		=							
				*:					
				_					

Sanders, Sheryl

From:

Vernita D. Harris [vharris@ntia.doc.gov] Tuesday, September 25, 2012 2:54 PM

Sent: To:

Sanders, Sheryl

Subject:

Re: Request to change point of contact for IANA Functions Contract

Are you in the office?

Vernita D. Harris

Deputy Associate Administrator | Contracting Officer Representative Office of International Affairs | NTIA | U.S. Department of Commerce 1401 Constitution Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20230 | (202) 482-4686 | vharris@ntia.doc.gov

This message was sent from NTIA Blackberry

---- Original Message -----

From: Sanders, Sheryl <<u>SSanders@doc.gov</u>>

To: Jamie Hedlund < jamie.hedlund@icann.org>; Vernita D. Harris

Cc: Akram Atallah <akram.atallah@icann.org>; Amy Stathos <amy.stathos@icann.org>; Elise

Gerich <elise.gerich@icann.org>
Sent: Tue Sep 25 14:14:57 2012

Subject: RE: Request to change point of contact for IANA Functions Contract

Jamie,

I don't think this was announced via contract modification...or was it?

Best regards, Sheryl

Sheryl D. Sanders
Contract Specialist
Commerce Acquisition Solutions (CAS)
Office of Acquisition Management (OAM)
Office of the Secretary/U.S. Department of Commerce
1401 Constitution Ave. Room 6520
Washington, DC 20230
Office: (202) 482-3401
Fax: (202) 482-0456
ssanders@doc.gov

----Original Message----

From: Jamie Hedlund [mailto:jamie.hedlund@icann.org]

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2012 8:17 PM

To: Harris, Vernita; Sanders, Sheryl

Cc: Akram Atallah; Amy Stathos; Elise Gerich

Subject: Request to change point of contact for IANA Functions Contract

Vernita and Sheryl,